Q45 NAMUR Sensors
Intrinsically Safe DC Sensors
Printed in USA P/N 38343H9E
Q45 NAMUR Sensor Features
• Intrinsically safe sensors with the rugged design and exceptional optical
performance of Q45 Series sensors
• Use with approved switching amplifiers which have intrinsically safe input circuits;
designed in accordance with DIN 19 234

*C(cable) = 60 pF/ft *L(cable) = 0.2 µH/ft
Sensing Mode
Model Designations & Part Numbers
Quick-Disconnect 2 m (6.5') Cable
Short-range Diffuse
(D)
Q45AD9DQ
37627
Q45AD9D
37617
Long-range Diffuse
(DL)
Q45AD9DLQ
37628
Q45AD9DL
37618
Plastic Fiber Optic
(FP)
Q45AD9FPQ
37632
Glass Fiber Optic
(F)
Q45AD9FQ
37631
Q45AD9F
37621
Q45AD9FP
37622
Glass Fiber Optic
(FV)
Q45AD9FVQ
59014
Q45AD9FV
58266
Visible Retroreflective
(LV)
Q45AD9LVQ
37630
Q45AD9LV
37620
Visible Convergent
102 mm (4") (CV4)
Q45AD9CV4Q
37634
Visible Polarized
Retroreflective (LP)
Q45AD9LPQ
37629
Q45AD9LP
37619
Q45AD9CV4
37624
Visible Convergent
38 mm (1.5") (CV)
Q45AD9CVQ
37633
Q45AD9CV
37623
Emitter (E) Q459EQ 37635 Q459E 37625
Receiver (R) Q45AD9RQ 37636 Q45AD9R 37626
APPROVALS
KEMA: EN50014, EN50020
DIN 19234 NAMUR
EEx ia IIc T6 KEMA No. EX95.C.3442
Ta -40°C .. 70°C
ETL: Listed 554656
CSA: C22.2#157-92, 213-M1987, Exia
CL I DIV 1 GP A-D
CL I DIV 2 GP A-D – Ambient 70°C
FM: 3610, 3611
I.S. CL I, II, III DIV 1 GP A-G
N.I. CL I DIV 2 GP A-D (all models)
CL II, III DIV 2 GP F-G (cable models only)